



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11060560
Specification [Ch.] 000000198708 [500000325499]

Product name High Protein Caffè Latte - Caramel Style

Legal name
DE Kaffee-Getränk mit Milcheiweiß, entrahmter Milch und Karamellgeschmack, pasteurisiert. Mit Süßungsmitteln.
GB Coffee drink with milk protein, skimmed milk and caramel flavour, pasteurized. With sweeteners.
FR Boisson au café avec protéines de lait, lait écrémé et au goût caramel, pasteurisé. Avec édulcorants.
NL Koffiedrank met melkeiwit, magere melk en karamel smaak, gepasteuriseerd. Met zoetstoffen.

Ingredients

DE

Zutaten: MILCHEIWEISSERZEUGNIS 60%, Kaffee 20%, entrahmte MILCH 19%, natürliches Aroma, Stabilisatoren (E 340, E 500), Süßungsmittel (Sucralose, Acesulfam K), Laktase.

GB

Ingredients: MILK protein product 60%, coffee 20%, skimmed MILK 19%, natural flavouring, stabilisers (E 340, E 500), sweeteners (sucralose, acesulfame K), lactase.

FR

Ingrédients: protéines de LAIT 60%, café 20%, LAIT écrémé 19%, arôme naturel, stabilisants (E 340, E 500), édulcorants (sucralose, acésulfame-K), lactase.

NL

Ingrediënten: MELKEIWIT 60%, koffie 20%, magere MELK 19%, natuurlijk aroma, stabilisatoren (E 340, E 500), zoetstoffen (sucralose, acesulfaam-K), lactase.

DE Enthält von Natur aus Zucker.

DE Erhöhter Koffeingehalt.

DE Für Kinder und schwangere oder stillende Frauen nicht empfohlen.

DE (Koffeingehalt 47mg/100ml)

DE In moderaten Mengen konsumieren.

EN Contains naturally occurring sugars.

EN High caffeine content.

EN Not recommended for children or pregnant or breast-feeding women.

EN (caffeine content 47mg/100ml)

EN Please consume responsibly.

FR Contient des sucres naturellement présents.

FR Teneur élevée en caféine.

FR Déconseillé aux enfants et aux femmes enceintes ou allaitantes.

FR (teneur en caféine 47mg/100ml)

FR A consommer avec modération.

NL Dit product bevat van nature aanwezige suikers.

NL Hoog cafeïnegehalte.

NL Niet aanbevolen voor kinderen en vrouwen die zwanger zijn of borstvoeding geven.

NL (cafeïnegehalte 47mg/100ml)

NL Consumeer in matige hoeveelheden.



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11060560
Specification [Ch.] 000000198708 [500000325499]

Product name High Protein Caffè Latte - Caramel Style

Packaging unit

Packaging unit 250ml e cup

Portions 1

Nährwerte pro / Nutritional values per / Informations nutritionnelles pour / Voedingswaarden per	Unit	per 100g	Values/ Portion	%NRV portion
Energie /Energy /Énergie /Energie	kJ	213	534	
Energie /Energy /Énergie /Energie	kcal	50	126	
Fett /Fat /Matières grasses /Vetten	g	0,1		
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren /of which saturates /dont acides gras saturés /waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	g	0,1		
Kohlenhydrate /Carbohydrates /Glucides /Koolhydraten	g	4,2		
davon Zucker /of which sugars /dont sucres /waarvan suikers	g	4,2		
Eiweiß /Protein /Protéines /Eiwitten	g	8,0		
Salz /Salt /Sel /Zout	g	0,13		

126 kcal per cup (1 cup = 534 kJ/ 126 kcal | 100ml = 213 kJ/ 50 kcal)

Information storage and shelf life

DE Bei max. +8 °C mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Deckel.

EN Keep refrigerated below +8°C. Best before: see lid.

FR À conserver au frais (+2°C - +7°C). À consommer de préférence avant le: voir couvercle.

NL Gekoeld bewaren (max. +7°C) ten minste houdbaar tot: zie deksel.

Claims

DE ohne Zuckerzusatz

EN no added sugar

DE laktosefrei**

EN lactose free**

DE **Laktose <0,01g/100ml

EN **lactose <0,01g/100ml

FR **lactose <0,01g/100ml

NL **lactose <0,01g/100ml

MOTIVATING SMOOTH Delicious!

DE fettarm

EN low fat

EN 20g Protein*

DE *pro Becher

EN *per cup

FR *par tasse

NL *per beker

DE glutenfrei

EN gluten-free



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11060560
Specification [Ch.] 000000198708 [500000325499]

Product name High Protein Caffè Latte - Caramel Style

www.ehrmann.com

EN Manufactured for Ehrmann UK Ltd, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, England B32HB.

Use and safety instruction

DE HERGESTELLT AUS KUNSTSTOFF

EN MADE OF PLASTIC

FR FABRIQUÉ EN PLASTIQUE

NL GEMAAKT VAN PLASTIC

DE Vor Gebrauch schütteln.

EN Shake before using.

FR Agiter avant utilisation.

NL Schudden voor gebruik.

Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)	yes	no	Cross c.
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	X		
Lactose		X	
Milk protein	X		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof		X	
Crustaceans and products thereof		X	
Eggs and products thereof		X	
Fish and products thereof		X	
Peanuts and products thereof		X	
Soybeans and products thereof		X	
Nuts and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof		X	
Mustard and products thereof		X	
Sesame seeds and products thereof		X	
Sulfur dioxide / sulfites (>10 mg/kg or 10 ml/l SO ₂)		X	
Lupine and products thereof		X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X	

Microbiological parameters

Total bacteria count < 100 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold < 10 cfu/g

Coagulase-positive staphylococcus < 10 cfu/g



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11060560
Specification [Ch.] 000000198708 [500000325499]

Product name High Protein Caffè Latte - Caramel Style

Microbiological parameters

Coliforms	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	n.d.	in 25 g
Salmonella	n.d.	in 25 g

Sensors

Appearance	typical
Smell	typical
Taste	coffee,caramel
Consistence	liquid

Food law declaration

We certify that our products are in compliance with the EU food law as long as they have not been opened and treated properly.

This is a computer generated document and is valid without signature.